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Details Regarding Recognition Of Under Graduate Degree Course 

 

Under Graduate Course Recogni

zed  

Seats 

Recognit

ion  

Year 

Govt. of India/ MCI Sanction Letter 

Details 

M.B.B.S 150 2014 Undergraduate degree recognition for 

increase intake of 50 seats i.e. from 

100 to 150 UG seats by Ministry of 

Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India 

Letter No. U.12012/ 555/2014-ME (P-

II) dated. 25.06.2014. 

Undergraduate degree recognition for 

100 seats by Govt. of India Letter 

No.U.12012/ 34/99-ME (P-II) Dated 

01.07.2005. 
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Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Post Graduate Diploma Courses  
 

Post Graduate Diploma 

Courses  

Recogni

zed  

Seats 

Recognit

ion  

Year 

Govt. of India/ MCI Sanction Letter 

Details 

DPH -Diploma in Public 

Health 

01 2012 MCI letter No. MCI-94(22)2012/MED-

139898 Dated 20.10.2012 

DGO -Diploma in 

Obstetrics &  Gynecology 

01 2012 MCI letter No. MCI-94(22)2012/MED-

151852  Dated 05.01.2013 

3.pdf
3.pdf
4.pdf
4.pdf
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Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Post Graduate Degree Courses  

 
Post Graduate 

Degree Courses 

Tota

l 

Seat

s 

Recogniz

ed  

Seats 

Recognitio

n  

Year 

Sanction Letter 

Details 

Permitte

d Seats 

Permitte

d Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

        

MD - Community 

Medicine 

06 02 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2009/ME

D- 

67704 Dated 

21.01.2010 

02 2015 Govt. of India 

letter 

no.U.12012/96

7/ 

2014-ME (P-II) 

Dated 

27.02.2015 02 2013 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2013/ME

D- 

103097 Dated 

10.09.2013 
        

MD-Pathology 04 02 2014 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2015/ME

D- 

110022 Dated 

29.05.2015 

02 2015 Govt. of India 

letter 

no.U.12012/96

7/ 

2014-ME (P-II) 

Dated 

5.pdf
5.pdf
5.pdf
5.pdf
5.pdf
5.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
../Students/DegreeCourse/7.pdf
8.pdf
8.pdf
8.pdf
8.pdf
8.pdf
8.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
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27.02.2015 
        

MD – Microbiology 04 04 2013 MCI letter no. 

MCI-94 

(22)/2013-MED- 

102449 dated 

31.08.2013 

Nil Not 

Applicabl

e 

Not Applicable 

MD – Physiology 04 04 2014 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2015/ME

D- 

144510 Dated 

22.10.2015 

Nil Not 

Applicabl

e 

Not Applicable 

        

MD-Anatomy 02 Nil Not 

Applicable 

Not Applicable 02 2013 Not Applicable 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10.pdf
10.pdf
10.pdf
10.pdf
10.pdf
11.pdf
11.pdf
11.pdf
11.pdf
11.pdf
11.pdf
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Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Post Graduate Degree Courses  

 
Post Graduate 

Degree Courses 

Total 

Seats 

Recogniz

ed  

Seats 

Recognitio

n  

Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

Permitte

d Seats 

Permitte

d Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

        

MD-Forensic 

Medicine & 

Toxicology 

03 3 2016 Not Applicable - - Not Applicable 

        

MD-Biochemistry 03 Nil Not 

Applicable 

Not Applicable 03 2014 Govt. of India 

letter 

no.U.12012/34

/2014-ME (P-

II) Dated 

04.04.2014 
        

MD-Pharmacology 03 Nil Not 

Applicable 

Not Applicable 03 2014 Govt. of India 

letter 

no.U.12012/34

/2014-ME (P-

II) Dated 

04.04.2014 
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Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Post Graduate Degree Courses  

 
Post Graduate 

Degree Courses 

Tota

l 

Seat

s 

Recogniz

ed  

Seats 

Recognitio

n  

Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

Permitte

d Seats 

Permitte

d Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

        

MD – 

Anesthesiology 

13 04 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2009/M

ED- 

67458 Dated 

21.01.2010 

04 2015 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12012/967/ 

2014-ME (P-II) 

Dated 

27.02.2015 

01 2013 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2013/M

ED- 

102464 Dated 

31.08.2013 

 

01 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 

 

14.pdf
14.pdf
14.pdf
14.pdf
14.pdf
14.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
16.pdf
16.pdf
16.pdf
16.pdf
16.pdf
16.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
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03 2018 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12012/21/ 

2018-ME -I 

[FTS.314587] 

Dated 

12.03.2018 
 

MS-Obstetrics &  

Gynecology 

07 01 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2010/M

ED- 

7215 Dated 

11.05.2010 

05 2016 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12012/335/ 

2015-ME (P-I) 

Dated 

27.02.2016 

01 2013 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2013/M

ED- 

104986 Dated 

04.11.2013 

MD – Paediatrics 09 04 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2009/M

ED- 

66937 Dated 

02 2015 Govt. of India 

letter 

no.U.12012/96

7/ 

2014-ME (P-II) 

44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
18.pdf
18.pdf
18.pdf
18.pdf
18.pdf
18.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
20.pdf
20.pdf
20.pdf
20.pdf
20.pdf
20.pdf
21.pdf
21.pdf
21.pdf
21.pdf
21.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
6,%209,%2015,%2022,.pdf
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20.01.2010 Dated 

27.02.2015 

04 2015 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2015/M

ED 

144394 Dated 

21.10.2015 

 

01 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 

(Renewal of 

Recognition) 

  

 

 
2 2018 

Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12012/21/ 

2018-ME -I 

[FTS.314587] 

Dated 

12.03.2018 

 

 

 

 
 

Details Regarding Recognition/Permission of Post Graduate Degree Courses  

 
Post Graduate 

Degree Courses 

Tota

l 

Recogniz

ed  

Recognitio

n  

Sanction 

Letter Details 

Permitte

d Seats 

Permitte

d Year 

Sanction 

Letter Details 

23.pdf
23.pdf
23.pdf
23.pdf
23.pdf
23.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
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Seat

s 

Seats Year 

        

MS – Orthopedics 08 01 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2010/M

ED- 

27176 Dated 

08.09.2010 

06 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 01 2013 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2013/M

ED- 

102445 Dated 

31.08.2013 

        

MS - General 

Surgery 

16 02 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2009/M

ED- 

66805 Dated 

19.01.2010 

11 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017  

 

03 

 

 

2013 

 

 

MCI letter No. 

MCI-

25.pdf
25.pdf
25.pdf
25.pdf
25.pdf
25.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
27.pdf
27.pdf
27.pdf
27.pdf
27.pdf
27.pdf
28.pdf
28.pdf
28.pdf
28.pdf
28.pdf
28.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
30.pdf
30.pdf
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94(22)2013/M

ED- 

102473 Dated 

31.08.2013 
        

MS - 

Ophthalmology 

03 01 2009 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

59(22)2009/M

ED- 

67389 Dated 

21.01.2010 

01 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 01 2013 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2013/M

ED- 

102416 Dated 

31.08.2013 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

31.pdf
31.pdf
31.pdf
31.pdf
31.pdf
31.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
33.pdf
33.pdf
33.pdf
33.pdf
33.pdf
33.pdf


Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education and Research (SMIMER), Surat  

Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Under Graduate & Post Graduate Diploma/Degree Courses 

 

Page 11 of 13 

 
Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Post Graduate Degree Courses  

 
Post Graduate 

Degree Courses 
Total 
Seats 

Recogniz
ed  

Seats 

Recognitio
n  

Year 

Sanction 
Letter Details 

Permitte
d Seats 

Permitte
d Year 

Sanction 
Letter Details 

        

MD – General 

Medicine 

15 02 2009 MCI letter no. 

MCI-59 

(22)/2009-

MED- 

67442 dated 

21.01.2010 

04 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 03 2013 MCI letter no. 

MCI-94 

(22)/2013-

MED- 

102461 Dated 

31.08.2013 

     

6 2018 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12012/21/ 

2018-ME -I 

[FTS.314587] 

Dated 

34.pdf
34.pdf
34.pdf
34.pdf
34.pdf
34.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
36.pdf
36.pdf
36.pdf
36.pdf
36.pdf
36.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf
44.pdf


Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education and Research (SMIMER), Surat  

Details Regarding Recognition/Permission Of Under Graduate & Post Graduate Diploma/Degree Courses 

 

Page 12 of 13 

12.03.2018 
 

MS – 

Otorhinola 

ryngology 
 

03 02 2014 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2015/M

ED- 

144562 Dated 

22.10.2015 

01 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 

        

MD- Pulmonary 

Medicine 

04 03 2016 MCI letter No. 

MCI-

94(22)2016/ME

D- 

157721 Dated 

05.01.2017  

01 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 

[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 

28.02.2017 

        

 
 
MD-Radio-
diagnosis 

 
 

03 

 
 

Nil 

 
 

Not 
Applicable 

 
 

Not Applicable 

 
 

03 

 
 

2014 

 
 

Govt. of India 
letter no. U. 
12012/34/ 

2014-ME (P-II) 
Dated 

20.05.2014 
        

MD-Dermatology, 
Leprology & 

03 Nil Not 
Applicable 

Not Applicable 01 2016 Govt. of India 
letter no. 

37.pdf
37.pdf
37.pdf
37.pdf
37.pdf
37.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
39.pdf
39.pdf
39.pdf
39.pdf
39.pdf
39.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
41.pdf
41.pdf
41.pdf
41.pdf
41.pdf
41.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
19,%2042.pdf
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Venerology U.12012/335/ 
2015-ME (P-I) 

Dated 
27.02.2016 

 02 2017 Govt. of India 

letter no. 

U.12011/25/ 

2016-ME -I 
[FTS.3090566] 

Dated 
28.02.2017 

 
 

17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf
17,%2024,%2026,%2029,%2032,%2035,%2038,%2040,%2043.pdf

